Five (5) years or sixty 
(60) months with a five (5) year deferment. Payments of principal and interest shall be deferred until the 
earlier of (i) the occurrence of a Financing Event in an amount, separately or in the aggregate, equal to 
or exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), (ii) the last day of the sixtieth 
(60th) full month following the first Disbursement Date, or (iii) a declaration of default by the County.  
Security/Collateral/Guarantor(s): The County will secure a shared first position with Jumpstart on all 
company assets in the amount of the loan.